CHANGE ORDER

No. 1

PROJECT: Raising CR 609 and DATE OF ISSUANCE: June 19, 2008

Drainage Structure Extension

OWNER: City of Angleton OWNER's Project No.
121 S. Velasco ENGINEER:
Address) Angleton, Texas 77515

CONTRACTOR: Matula & Matula Constr., Inc.

ENGINEER's Project No. 9907

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Increase Contract amount to cover cost for removal of buried concrete wingwall

Purpose of Change Order: Reimburse Contrcator for additional work.

Attachments:  See attached Contractor's request for additional fees

6HAN§E N E‘E’ﬁﬁ i ﬁAEI PRICE: A IN A
Qriginal Contract Price Original Contract Time
$248,901.60 90 Working Days

days or date

Contracted Extra Work Items Charged to Date

lNet change from previous Change Orders
0 Working Days

$0.00
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract time Prior to this Change Order
$248,901.60 10 Working Days

[days or date

Net increase of this Change Order
$5,600.00

Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order
0 Working Days

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders

lIContract Time with all approved Change Orders

$254,501.60 100 Working Days
RECOMMENDED BY: APPROVED BY: APPROVED BY:
Engineer Owner Contractor

(File : Jobs \ 9701 \ Change order No. 1)



Jun 19 08 10:59a Justice Sand Co., Inc. 979 548 0717

USTICE
ANDf®

19216 Hwy 35 Sweeny, Texas 77480
Bus. (979) 548-3827 Fax: (979) 548-0717 b.hafer@ijusticesandco.com

22May2008

Mr. Doug Roessler
Baker & Lawson Inc.
900 East Cedar
Angleton, Texas 77515

Subject: Raising CR 609
Additional work

Mr. Roessler:

As you are aware, we have run into some large blocks of concrete in the excavation for
the culverts which were not shown on the drawings. It will be necessary to remove this
concrete in order to allow construction to proceed per plans. This constitutes additional
work due to unforeseen circumstances. As discussed with Jeff Laney, we agreed to bring
in a track-mounted hydraulic breaker to demolish, remove and dispose of this concrete
for the total lump sum price of ..... oo $5,600.00

It is my understanding that you will issue a formal change order to the contract to cover
this additional work. Meanwhile, we are proceeding with the work on the basis of Jeff's
verbal approval and signed field change notice.

Please call if you have any question or comments.

Sincerely,

%“’1\\%\

Buzz Hafer



